# OP \$65.00 1765232

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM782414

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Battery Manufacturing Corporation		01/25/2023	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental Battery Company	
Street Address:	4919 Woodall Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75247	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1765232	TERMINATOR
Registration Number:	1577450	CONTINENTAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129855999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129855558

**Email:** ipdocket@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Marr

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B4390.458409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Marr
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Marr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment(270096421.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment(270096421.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0745

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Continental Battery Manufacturing Corporation**, a corporation of Texas, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks";

WHEREAS, **Continental Battery Company**, a corporation of Texas having its principal place of business at 4919 Woodall Street, Dallas, Texas 75247, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all priorities, goodwill, and common law rights associated with the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any and all priorities, goodwill, and common law rights associated with the Trademarks, and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks once used and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

**ASSIGNOR** 

**ASSIGNEE** 

Continental Battery Manufacturing Corporation

By: Mk William

Name: Robert Williams

Title: CFO

Date: 1.25.2023

By: Mr William

**Continental Battery Company** 

Name: Robert Williams

Title: CFO

Date: 1.25.2023

# SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Mark
1765232	TERMINATOR
1577450	CONTINENTAL

Page 2 of 2